
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019222-2025 

Tender

Stretford High School - A New Block Roof Design &
Build

Trafford Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019222

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050d70 

Published 6 May 2025, 5:07pm

Scope 

Reference

DN773493

Description

Trafford Council is seeking a qualified contractor for the Design & Build of a new roof for the
A Block at Stretford High School. This project requires the contractor to take responsibility
for all stages, including site surveys, obtaining planning and building control approvals,
detailed design, and full construction works.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019222-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019222-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£1,200,000 excluding VAT

£1,440,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

27 June 2025 to 28 November 2025

5 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45260000 - Roof works and other special trade construction works

71240000 - Architectural, engineering and planning services

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

30 May 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6a838312-832a-
f011-8136-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21

Should you have any inquiries regarding this Request for Quotation, please utilise the
messaging facility available on The Chest platform.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The award decision will be based on the criteria outlined in the tender documents, with the
following weightings:

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6a838312-832a-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6a838312-832a-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21


Page 4 to 5

60% Price

20% Quality

20% Social Value

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6a838312-832a-f0
11-8136-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21

DN773493

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6a838312-832a-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6a838312-832a-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Trafford Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGZW-1429-QQZQ

Trafford Town Hall, Talbot Road

Manchester

M32 0TH

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6a838312-832a-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21

	Contracting authority
	Trafford Council


		2025-06-17T06:37:45+0100
	TCPDF




